PARTNERSHIP RESOLUTION OF AUTHORITY

Ву:

First Internet Bank of Indiana 11201 USA Parkway Fishers, IN 46037

Referred to in this document as "Financial Institution"			Referred to in this document as "Partnership"		
The above partnership	consists of the following par	rtners (or if a limited partnership,	the following general partners):		
			ne partnership designated above, or if a lir se individuals are referred to in this docun		
Federal I.D. Number		for	Date		
(EIN if one has been has been obtained)	obtained or SSN if no EIN		Date e of Partnership if EIN provided Partner supplying SSN)		
AGENTS Any agent I	isted below, subject to any	written limitations, is authorize	ed to exercise the powers granted as indic	ated below:	
Name and title or Position		Signature	Facismile Signa	Facismile Signature (if used)	
A		Χ	X		
В		X	X		
C		X	X		
D		X	X		
E		X	X		
			X		
POWERS GRANTED	(Attach one or more Agents		ter corresponding to their name in the area b		
Indicate A, B, C, D, E, and/or F	Description of Power			Indicate number of signatures required	
(1) Exercise all of the pow	ers listed in this resolution.			
(2) Open any deposit or s	hare account(s) in the name o	f the Partnership.		
(3			ey or otherwise withdraw or transfer funds		
(4		alf and in the name of the Part her evidences of indebtedness	nership, sign, execute and deliver s.		
(5	lading, stocks, bonds, by the Partnership as guarantee payment of	real estate or other property ne security for sums borrowed, ar	eceivable, warehouse receipts, bills of ow owned or hereafter owned or acquired nd to discount the same, unconditionally r discounted and to waive demand, non-payment.		
(6) Other (describe)				

LIMITATIONS OF POWERS The following are the Partnership's express limitations on the powers granted under this resolution.

EFFECT	ON PREVIOUS RESOLUTIONS This resolution supersedes resolution	ion dated If not completed, all resolutions remain in effect.			
Signatures:					
_					
X	x	x			
Χ	×	X			
The Partners to the Partnership resolve, warrant and agree as follows: 1. The Financial Institution is designated as a depository for the funds of the Partnership and to provide other financial accommodations					
••	indicated in this resolution.	That of the Farmore inplants to provide early infamiliar asserting and the			
2.	2. This resolution shall continue to have effect until express written notice of its rescission or modification has been received and recorded by the Financial Institution. Any and all prior resolutions adopted by the Partners and certified to the Financial Institution as governing the operation of this partnership's account(s), are in full force and effect until the Financial Institution receives and acknowledges an express written notice of its revocation, modification or replacement. Any revocation, modification or replacement of a resolution must be accompanied by documentation, satisfactory to the Financial Institution, establishing the authority for the changes.				
3.	The signature of an Agent on this resolution is conclusive evide long as they act in a representative capacity as agents of the P	sable for the effective exercise of the powers indicated on page one,			
4.	4. All transactions, if any, with respect to any deposits, withdrawals, rediscounts and borrowings by or on behalf of the Partnership with				
_	the Financial Institution prior to the adoption of this resolution are hereby ratified, approved and confirmed.				
5.	Partners authorize the Financial Institution, at any time, to char	agreement, properly opened by any Agent of the Partnership. The ge the Partnership for all checks, drafts, or other orders, for the so long as they contain the required number of signatures for this			
6.	The Partners acknowledge and agree that the Financial Institut the Partnership to facilitate those powers authorized by this res	ion may furnish at its discretion automated access devices to Agents of olution or other resolutions in effect at the time of issuance. The term			
7.8.9.	obtained from the Agent named on this resolution. The term "alternative signature and verification codes" includes, but is not limited to, facsimile signatures on file with the Financial Institution, personal identification numbers (PIN), and digital signatures. If a facsimile signature specimen has been provided on this resolution, (or that are filed separately by the Partnership with the Financial Institution from time to time) the Financial Institution is authorized to treat the facsimile signature as the signature of the Agent(s) regardless of by whom or by what means the facsimile signature may have been affixed so long as it resembles the facsimile signature on file. The Partners authorize each Agent to have custody of the Partnership's private key used to create a digital signature and to request issuance of a certificate listing the corresponding public key. The Financial Institution shall have no responsibility or liability for unauthorized use of alternative signature and verification codes unless otherwise agreed in writing. 8. If any other parties become interested in the partnership as co-partners, the partnership relationship is altered in any way or if the business should become incorporated, the Partners shall promptly notify the Financial Institution.				
FOR FINANCIAL INSTITUTION USE ONLY:					
Acknowle	edged and received on (date) by (initia	ls) This resolution is superseded by resolution dated			

Comments: